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2026 Lima D-2 Sectional 5 - NW District Meet - 2/14/2026

Sanction #: OH-26SC-151OB

Results - Sectional 5
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 1:52.98Col Crawford

1) Bruner, Brynn SR 2) Keller, Sophia FR

3) Foust, Meadow JR 4) Finnan, Ava SR

28.90 31.49 27.21 25.38

2 1:54.57Shawnee

1) Eyob, Aryam SR 2) Decanio, Gianna SO

3) Schimmoeller, Morgan SR 4) Schaaf, Cece JR

29.70 32.43 27.48 24.96

3 1:55.83Minster

1) Holthaus, Carmen JR 2) Oldiges, Elise SR

3) Meyer, Audrey JR 4) Heuker, Emma SR

30.10 29.88 28.99 26.86

4 1:55.91Memorial

1) Gabel, Peyton SR 2) Botkin, Ava JR

3) Fischbach, Nora SO 4) Triplett, Piper JR

30.49 32.60 27.74 25.08

5 1:58.74Lexington

1) Caldwell, Kayla JR 2) Prykhodko, Katya SR

3) Nolan, Maggie SR 4) McFadden, Lydia SO

28.76 32.39 29.86 27.73

6 1:59.38Bluffton

1) Diller, Kari SO 2) Sterrett, Madelyn FR

3) Downey, Jenna SR 4) Geiser, Karden JR

30.29 35.46 26.51 27.12

7 2:01.71St Henry

1) Wourms, Alaina JR 2) Lefeld, Quinn SR

3) Hemmelgarn, Emma SR 4) Hartings, Rachel SR

33.59 31.80 28.85 27.47

8 2:03.98Elida

1) Sharp, Ally SR 2) Frueh, Ava SR

3) Bullock, Saige JR 4) Elrod, Vivian SR

32.07 34.32 30.14 27.45

9 2:04.69New Bremen

1) Eyink, Sophie JR 2) Homan, Lucy SR

3) James, Alana SO 4) Hemmelgarn, Lily SO

34.25 35.65 29.48 25.31

10 2:09.73Upper Sandusky

1) Conley, Kyla SR 2) Gottfried, Audrey FR

3) Barth, Aubree JR 4) Dishon, Addison JR

33.95 33.42 32.31 30.05

11 2:13.76Kenton

1) Howe, Kiyah SR 2) Blue, Leah JR

3) Musser, Maggie FR 4) Blue, Avery FR

34.09 37.16 30.64 31.87

12 2:19.44LCC

1) Bourk, Brielle SO 2) Lauck, Addyson JR

3) Bourk, Kendalynn JR 4) Little, Gianna FR

33.77 37.78 35.14 32.75

13 2:25.18Bath

1) Deters, Fran FR 2) Bowlin, Callie JR

3) Francis, Penny SO 4) Cash, Rilynne FR

35.61 42.80 33.25 33.52

14 2:26.28Marion Local

1) Grieshop, Haylie SO 2) Greenwood, Laney JR

3) Koesters, Norah FR 4) Brunswick, Grace SR

38.77 49.15 27.12 31.24

15 2:33.84Fostoria

1) Silvia, Brya FR 2) Weidner, Brin SO

3) Guernsey, Addie SO 4) Martinez, Amia JR

39.49 44.16 34.86 35.33

16 2:43.53Madison

1) Smith, Mackynzie FR 2) Clark, Jaselle SR

3) Durbridge, Claire JR 4) Reiter, Raygen SR

42.56 51.92 34.70 34.35

--- DQGalion

1) Nelson, Savannah SO 2) Davis, Bianca SR

3) VanBuren, Olivia JR 4) Schultz, Kaydi SR

37.33 41.88 33.54 32.48

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 1:40.30Memorial

1) McClain, Caiden FR 2) Triplett, Bradey SR

3) Kleinschmit, Kaleb JR 4) Luebke, Gavin JR

25.62 28.08 24.40 22.20

2 1:42.10Shawnee

1) Latham, Mason SR 2) Latham, Aidan SR

3) Minnick, Aidan SR 4) Vondrell, Gavin SO

27.12 28.77 23.49 22.72

3 1:44.37New Bremen

1) Young, Aiden SO 2) Monfort, Aiden SO

3) Rohr, Avery SR 4) Garman, August FR

26.23 30.12 25.03 22.99

4 1:44.96Bluffton

1) Bowlus, Jackson SR 2) Armstrong, Owen SO

3) Ungashick, Aaron JR 4) Verb, Camden FR

25.07 30.79 25.03 24.07

5 1:46.92Minster

1) Wendeln, Michael SO 2) Stammen, Eli JR

3) Cedarleaf, Collin JR 4) Hess, Braden SO

27.25 29.18 26.55 23.94

6 1:48.20Col Crawford

1) Heinle, Andrew SR 2) Keller, Parker JR

3) Bohach, Grayden SO 4) Williams, Wyatt JR

27.39 29.51 27.16 24.14

7 1:50.13Kenton

1) Fox, Cameron JR 2) Davis, Gatlin SR

3) Buxton, Sawyer JR 4) McFarlin, Maddux SO

28.95 29.85 26.77 24.56

8 1:50.64Lexington

1) Thompson, Jake SO 2) Garver, Owen SR

3) Wheeler, Brady SO 4) Jackson, Nathan SO

30.62 29.38 26.39 24.25

9 1:56.06LCC

1) Baldauf, Andrew SR 2) Woods, Lincoln JR

3) Howell, Nolan FR 4) Stewart, Corbin SO

28.27 30.34 30.44 27.01
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Sanction #: OH-26SC-151OB

Results - Sectional 5

(Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

10 2:00.52Upper Sandusky

1) Minehart, Henry JR 2) Miller, Christian JR

3) Bacon, Ashton SO 4) Plymale, Levi JR

34.19 35.29 26.11 24.93

11 2:04.33Bath

1) Harriger, Lincoln FR 2) Robey, Jeron SO

3) Snyder, Tommy JR 4) Dunlap, Caleb FR

28.14 33.87 30.55 31.77

12 2:08.80Elida

1) Staley, Leyton SR 2) Hernandez, Thristan SR

3) Agozzino, Isaac FR 4) Sharp, Blake FR

27.54 44.27 28.65 28.34

13 2:09.84Galion

1) Peden, Collin SR 2) Gillam, Noah JR

3) Morningstar, Roen SO 4) Early, Zach SR

40.71 34.61 25.79 28.73

14 2:13.84Marion Local

1) Mescher, Austin SO 2) Hartings, Tanner SO

3) Hess, Keegen SR 4) Klosterman, Jackson FR

31.73 40.93 31.36 29.82

--- DQMadison

1) Brummett, Jackson JR 2) Kepple, Drew SR

3) Urban, Koltin SR 4) Collins, John SR

37.47 42.21 28.60 26.69

--- DQFostoria

1) Galvan, Braysen SO 2) Cooley, Mason SO

3) Blair, Reece JR 4) Kammeyer, Cruz JR

37.97 38.45 30.55 31.63

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Lexington JR1 2:03.14Caldwell, Kayla

28.14 31.17 31.43 32.40

Col Crawford JR2 2:04.77Finnan, Riley

28.21 31.13 32.66 32.77

Col Crawford SR3 2:05.13Finnan, Ava

28.53 32.37 32.86 31.37

Col Crawford JR4 2:08.27Grau, Evy

29.15 33.11 33.54 32.47

Lexington SR5 2:08.95Woods, Emily

29.24 32.00 33.37 34.34

Memorial SO6 2:09.61Fischbach, Nora

28.84 32.54 34.08 34.15

Lexington FR7 2:10.86Twedt, Gabi

29.28 33.53 34.16 33.89

St Henry SR8 2:12.85Hemmelgarn, Emma

29.55 33.24 34.74 35.32

Col Crawford SO9 2:15.62Sutter, Amira

31.27 34.84 35.61 33.90

Lexington SO10 2:18.41McFadden, Lydia

30.55 33.72 37.07 37.07

Minster SR11 2:22.20Hagens, Riley

30.14 35.29 39.49 37.28

Kenton SR12 2:22.31Howe, Kiyah

31.97 36.38 37.78 36.18

Elida SO13 2:23.57Troyer, Arwen

31.83 35.79 38.41 37.54

Galion JR14 2:25.13VanBuren, Olivia

31.90 36.37 38.42 38.44

Ada SR15 2:30.20Nau, Alyssa

32.43 37.93 39.97 39.87

Kenton JR16 2:40.59Sprang, Jude

35.79 41.88 42.62 40.30

Elida SR17 2:41.60Troyer, Leegan

35.17 40.71 43.42 42.30

Galion JR18 2:42.65Gangwer, Elliott

36.72 42.00 42.58 41.35

Elida SR19 2:44.52Michaelis, Madison

34.76 40.73 44.46 44.57

LCC JR20 2:44.77Bourk, Kendalynn

32.45 45.09

Shawnee JR21 2:46.17Etzkorn, Isabella

34.37 41.37 45.97 44.46

St Henry FR22 2:54.47Grieshop, Emma

36.98 43.02 47.24 47.23

Marion Local JR23 2:55.42Muhlenkamp, Ava

37.73 44.62 47.75 45.32

St Henry FR24 2:57.58Wourms, Alexis

39.15 45.23 47.93 45.27

Memorial FR25 3:00.13Brackman, Mikaela

37.27 44.90 49.14 48.82

Kenton FR26 3:01.68Cameron, Meredith

39.72 47.74 49.32 44.90

Wynford JR27 3:18.22Wolfe, Erin

40.98 54.02

LCC FR28 3:23.93Newman, Rae

40.49 51.97 58.91 52.56

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Memorial JR1 1:51.91Luebke, Gavin

25.38 27.69 29.01 29.83

New Bremen SR2 1:53.85Rohr, Avery

26.09 28.43 30.06 29.27

Bluffton FR3 1:55.23Verb, Camden

26.55 29.46 30.13 29.09

Lexington FR4 1:56.01Konves, Kenny

25.92 29.81 30.04 30.24

Galion JR5 1:56.58Gillam, Noah

26.82 29.59 30.80 29.37

Lexington SR6 1:57.61McFadden, Peyton

26.73 29.92 30.17 30.79

Col Crawford SO7 2:00.46Bohach, Grayden

26.86 31.20 32.28 30.12

Kenton JR8 2:00.66Buxton, Sawyer

27.68 30.29 31.33 31.36

Upper Sandusky SO9 2:00.99Leightey, Drew

27.70 30.56 31.85 30.88

Lexington SO10 2:01.16Hoover, Sam

27.47 30.43 31.66 31.60

Lexington SO11 2:02.01McGinty, Brayden

26.93 30.83 32.29 31.96
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Results - Sectional 5

(Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Shawnee SR12 2:02.55Vondrell, Connor

27.85 30.93 31.96 31.81

Col Crawford FR13 2:03.04Young, Hayden

27.99 31.23 32.30 31.52

Bluffton FR14 2:04.45Fritsch, Max

26.83 30.57 32.72 34.33

Madison SR15 2:06.52Parish, Andrew

26.86 31.30 33.84 34.52

Shawnee SO16 2:06.63Morris, James

27.37 31.57 34.10 33.59

Upper Sandusky JR17 2:08.39Plymale, Levi

28.01 31.37 33.96 35.05

Madison SR18 2:08.77White, Eli

27.62 31.83 34.45 34.87

Kenton SR19 2:10.81Blue, Jackson

27.88 32.42 35.19 35.32

New Bremen SO20 2:20.29Wilker, Adam

30.46 35.81 37.54 36.48

Minster SR21 2:25.53Huwer, Eli

30.99 36.43 40.25 37.86

New Bremen SR22 2:27.88Osburn, Ethan

31.20 37.66 41.03 37.99

Minster FR23 2:32.37Oen, Alex

33.99 37.79 40.54 40.05

Minster FR24 2:46.02Kuehner, James

32.15 40.58 47.19 46.10

Madison JR25 2:56.61Brummett, Jackson

37.05 47.15 47.13 45.28

Minster FR26 3:25.93Maltinsky, Parker

43.10 53.79 55.99 53.05

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Col Crawford SR1 2:15.62Bruner, Brynn

29.14 32.59 40.89 33.00

Shawnee SR2 2:15.76Schimmoeller, Morgan

29.70 34.17 39.33 32.56

Col Crawford FR3 2:19.39Keller, Sophia

31.38 35.87 38.72 33.42

St Henry SR4 2:21.64Lefeld, Quinn

29.90 35.44 42.53 33.77

Col Crawford SO5 2:23.08Link, Sydney

29.78 36.14 42.84 34.32

New Bremen SR6 2:27.66Homan, Lucy

29.38 38.06 45.82 34.40

Memorial JR7 2:29.77Irmscher, Layla

30.61 37.13 46.80 35.23

Lexington SR8 2:31.54Prykhodko, Katya

31.49 38.98 45.13 35.94

St Henry SO9 2:35.77Lefeld, Darby

33.62 39.40 44.87 37.88

Memorial SR10 2:38.42Brackman, Hannah

33.70 38.77 49.31 36.64

Elida SR11 2:38.51Elrod, Vivian

30.99 39.83 48.76 38.93

Col Crawford SO12 2:38.75Cole, Adalyn

32.73 40.42 46.31 39.29

Kenton FR13 2:39.00Musser, Maggie

32.29 40.37 49.28 37.06

St Henry JR14 2:40.59Wourms, Alaina

34.07 40.60 48.72 37.20

Lexington JR15 2:44.47Phillips, Jocelyn

34.31 38.94 52.81 38.41

Madison SR16 2:47.59Carmel, Loren

37.40 44.32 48.26 37.61

Fostoria SO17 2:49.95Guernsey, Addie

35.95 42.14 54.01 37.85

Minster SO18 3:04.23Kuether, Grace

41.05 46.86 50.83 45.49

Upper Sandusky JR19 3:07.48Ault, Abbi

36.12 47.24 1:03.92 40.20

Bluffton JR20 3:08.11McGuire, Kailey

38.97 45.24 58.14 45.76

Memorial SR21 3:16.38Elking, Morgan

42.74 49.14 59.69 44.81

Elida SR22 3:18.37Bell, Marah

45.84 45.61

Bluffton FR--- DFSSterrett, Madelyn

Madison SR--- DFSReynolds, Emma

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Lexington SR1 2:03.42Watters, Cooper

25.67 31.52 37.17 29.06

Shawnee SR2 2:06.48Latham, Mason

26.22 30.87 38.54 30.85

Memorial SR3 2:06.68Triplett, Bradey

26.99 31.65 37.13 30.91

Bluffton JR4 2:07.41Ungashick, Aaron

26.72 33.45 35.77 31.47

New Bremen SO5 2:12.92Monfort, Aiden

27.33 36.11 37.25 32.23

Bath FR6 2:16.50Harriger, Lincoln

29.30 34.28 39.75 33.17

Lexington SR7 2:19.57Garver, Owen

29.06 37.65 38.83 34.03

Lexington SO8 2:20.10Wheeler, Brady

27.08 35.56 44.99 32.47

Col Crawford FR9 2:24.54Bruner, Trey

30.09 34.82 45.94 33.69

St Henry FR10 2:28.94Huelskamp, Dylan

31.10 39.89 42.74 35.21

Col Crawford SO11 2:38.00Ruth, Nathan

31.16 40.74 49.28 36.82

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Minster SR1 24.15Oldiges, Elise

Bluffton SR2 24.88Downey, Jenna

Shawnee JR3 25.60Schaaf, Cece

Memorial JR4 25.90Triplett, Piper

Minster JR5 26.49Holthaus, Carmen



Bowling Green Swim Club HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - Page 4

2026 Lima D-2 Sectional 5 - NW District Meet - 2/14/2026

Sanction #: OH-26SC-151OB

Results - Sectional 5

(Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Memorial JR6 26.70Botkin, Ava

Elida SR7 26.89Sharp, Ally

St Henry JR8 27.22Huelskamp, Natalie

Minster SR9 27.47Heuker, Emma

Shawnee FR10 27.57Brennan, Lila

Shawnee FR11 27.69Gideon, Hannah

Bluffton JR12 27.76Geiser, Karden

Shawnee SR13 28.11Eyob, Aryam

Memorial FR14 28.57Halko, Kalle

Marion Local SO15 29.64Homan, Eva

Upper Sandusky JR16 29.65Barth, Aubree

Col Crawford SO17 29.68Betts, Aubrey

Marion Local FR18 29.74Koesters, Norah

Col Crawford FR19 29.97Cole, Evanny

LCC SO20 30.03Bourk, Brielle

Memorial JR21 30.11Halko, Alyvia

Upper Sandusky FR22 30.32Gottfried, Audrey

Bluffton SO23 30.37Luginbill, Selah

Col Crawford FR24 30.42Cole, Gwyneth

Kenton JR25 31.03Blue, Leah

Marion Local JR26 31.10Greenwood, Laney

Galion SO27 31.13Nelson, Savannah

New Bremen SR28 31.15Blanchard, Lydia

Upper Sandusky JR29 31.21Dishon, Addison

Kenton JR30 31.39Osborn, Ady

Marion Local SR31 31.51Brunswick, Grace

Ada SO32 31.86Drost, Emma

Minster JR33 31.99Sommer, Eleanor

Kenton JR34 32.01Cameron, Georgia

Bath FR35 32.31Griffieth, Valerie

Galion SR36 32.48Davis, Bianca

Madison JR37 33.00Durbridge, Claire

Madison SR38 34.13Reiter, Raygen

Fostoria JR39 34.60Martinez, Amia

Col Crawford SR40 34.69Palenshus, Shaylee

Fostoria JR41 34.80Rodriquez, Ari

Bath JR42 34.91Bowlin, Callie

Fostoria SO43 34.98Weidner, Brin

Upper Sandusky SR44 J34.98Enriquez, Jo

Fostoria JR45 35.13Nyamwaro, Ciarah

Elida FR46 35.18Myers, Chloe

LCC FR47 35.32Little, Gianna

Galion SR48 35.37Schultz, Kaydi

Fostoria FR49 x35.79Silvia, Brya

Madison FR50 35.98Smith, Mackynzie

Wynford FR51 37.58Wolfe, Eili

LCC JR52 37.98Kelly-Frueh, Cadence

Bath SO53 38.17Frese, Rhori

Bath FR54 38.28Shields, Katelyn

Galion JR55 38.88Parker, Kloe

Elida SR56 44.63Cerezos Arias, Ashley

Elida SO57 50.38McGuire, Ava

Crestline JR--- DQMonroe, Krystal

 
Event 7S  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Swim-off

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

  - Swim-off
Fostoria SO1 33.72Weidner, Brin

Upper Sandusky SR2 34.92Enriquez, Jo

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Bluffton SR1 22.47Bowlus, Jackson

Memorial JR2 22.75Kleinschmit, Kaleb

Minster SO3 23.10Wendeln, Michael

Col Crawford SR4 23.23Heinle, Andrew

Shawnee SO5 23.54Vondrell, Gavin

Madison SR6 J23.54Harvey, Landon

McComb JR7 24.05Schaublin, Grant

New Bremen FR8 24.08Garman, August

St Henry JR9 24.14Rauh, Owin

Kenton JR10 24.19Fox, Cameron

Shawnee SR11 24.29Brennan, Noah

Minster SO12 24.31Hess, Braden

Minster JR13 24.32Stammen, Eli

Galion SO14 24.38Morningstar, Roen

Elida SR15 24.39Staley, Leyton

Col Crawford SO16 24.41Bohach, Grayden

Memorial FR17 24.65Kleinschmit, Kolby

Lexington SO18 24.66Jackson, Nathan

Col Crawford JR19 24.85Williams, Wyatt

Col Crawford SR20 25.10Gonzales, Ian

Minster JR21 25.14Cedarleaf, Collin

Elida FR22 25.42Agozzino, Isaac

Memorial SO23 26.03James, Lincoln

Upper Sandusky JR24 26.20Minehart, Henry

Madison SR25 26.29Collins, John

Bluffton SO26 26.41Armstrong, Owen

New Bremen SR27 26.46Osburn, Ethan

LCC SO28 26.75Stewart, Corbin

Ada SO29 J26.75Morgan, Grady

Ada SO30 26.94Smith, Thaddeus

Marion Local SR31 27.08Hess, Keegen

Upper Sandusky FR32 27.18Johnson, Gavin

Bath SO33 27.22Robey, Jeron

Marion Local SO34 27.38Mescher, Austin

Shawnee FR35 27.41Hedges, Thomas

Ada SR36 27.43Clum, Kaden

Galion SR37 27.82Peden, Collin

Fostoria SO38 28.25Galvan, Braysen

LCC FR39 28.51Howell, Nolan

Fostoria SO40 28.63Cooley, Mason

Fostoria JR41 28.82Blair, Reece

Lexington FR42 28.85Wells, Noah

New Bremen FR43 29.16Ross, DJ

Elida FR44 29.21Sharp, Blake

Galion SR45 29.29Evans, Sam

Upper Sandusky JR46 29.30Miller, Christian

Upper Sandusky FR47 29.38Craig, Joshua

Marion Local SO48 30.52Hartings, Tanner
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(Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Bluffton FR49 30.86McGuire, Colton

Madison SR50 31.35Kepple, Drew

Galion SR51 31.52Kuehlman, Camden

Fostoria JR52 32.15Kammeyer, Cruz

New Bremen SO53 32.27Niekamp, Tate

Kenton SO54 32.50Emerine, Eli

Marion Local FR55 32.68Klosterman, Jackson

Bath FR56 34.82Dunlap, Caleb

Kenton FR57 35.82McMahon, Robbie

Wynford FR58 36.92Weaver, Xander

Kenton JR59 37.46Rogers, Brian

Bluffton FR60 38.62Tipton, Kristopher

Elida SR61 38.80Hernandez, Thristan

Ada JR--- DFSChrissobolis, Tim

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Col Crawford JR1 1:01.85Foust, Meadow

28.41 33.44

New Bremen SR2 1:02.98Homan, Lucy

29.42 33.56

Col Crawford SO3 1:05.23Link, Sydney

30.45 34.78

Memorial SO4 1:05.40Fischbach, Nora

29.71 35.69

Lexington SR5 1:06.55Nolan, Maggie

30.82 35.73

Elida JR6 1:08.70Bullock, Saige

30.58 38.12

Kenton FR7 1:10.02Musser, Maggie

32.22 37.80

New Bremen SO8 1:10.41James, Alana

32.11 38.30

Minster JR9 1:10.57Holthaus, Carmen

32.73 37.84

St Henry SO10 1:11.87Bergman, Bree

31.28 40.59

Upper Sandusky JR11 1:19.83Ault, Abbi

36.24 43.59

Elida FR12 1:20.21Troyer, Cameron

36.61 43.60

Col Crawford SO13 1:26.65McGrady, Ella

36.51 50.14

Kenton FR14 1:29.29Hunsaker, Mya

38.94 50.35

Col Crawford FR15 1:34.72Jones, Kennedi

40.20 54.52

Bluffton SR--- DQDowney, Jenna

28.59 33.98

Bath SO--- DQFrancis, Penny

37.96 41.65

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Shawnee SR1 53.71Minnick, Aidan

25.05 28.66

Memorial FR2 53.79McClain, Caiden

25.03 28.76

Upper Sandusky SO3 58.33Bacon, Ashton

27.18 31.15

New Bremen SR4 58.37Rohr, Avery

26.99 31.38

St Henry JR5 59.36Rauh, Owin

27.72 31.64

Lexington FR6 1:01.27Konves, Kenny

27.37 33.90

Minster JR7 1:01.85Cedarleaf, Collin

29.22 32.63

Lexington SO8 1:02.27Wheeler, Brady

28.65 33.62

Shawnee SO9 1:02.62Conrad, Sam

29.41 33.21

Kenton SO10 1:03.64McFarlin, Maddux

28.10 35.54

Lexington FR11 1:06.24Worcester, Grayson

31.34 34.90

Madison SR12 1:07.69Urban, Koltin

29.51 38.18

Col Crawford SO13 1:07.78Ruth, Nathan

30.73 37.05

Shawnee SO14 1:08.16Morris, James

30.83 37.33

Madison SR15 1:08.47White, Eli

30.93 37.54

Wynford SO16 1:09.33Assenheimer, Bennett

32.86 36.47

Bluffton FR17 1:10.37Stanfield, Aiden

31.41 38.96

Ridgemont SR18 1:13.35Kearns, Owen

32.77 40.58

 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Shawnee JR1 55.37Schaaf, Cece

26.42 28.95

New Bremen SO2 55.67Hemmelgarn, Lily

26.94 28.73

Col Crawford JR3 56.97Finnan, Riley

27.24 29.73

Upper Sandusky SR4 58.16Conley, Kyla

27.24 30.92

Minster JR5 58.57Meyer, Audrey

27.28 31.29

Bluffton SO6 59.19Diller, Kari

27.71 31.48

Lexington FR7 59.44Twedt, Gabi

28.73 30.71
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Sanction #: OH-26SC-151OB

Results - Sectional 5

(Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

St Henry SR8 1:00.10Hemmelgarn, Emma

28.67 31.43

Ada SR9 1:00.93Demascio, Lydia

28.90 32.03

Shawnee FR10 1:01.12Brennan, Lila

29.71 31.41

St Henry JR11 J1:01.12Huelskamp, Natalie

29.28 31.84

Minster SR12 1:01.30Heuker, Emma

29.13 32.17

Shawnee FR13 1:01.51Gideon, Hannah

29.32 32.19

Elida SR14 1:01.52Sharp, Ally

28.10 33.42

New Bremen JR15 1:03.71Eyink, Sophie

30.17 33.54

Madison SR16 1:05.41Reynolds, Emma

29.85 35.56

Shawnee JR17 1:05.54Mulder, Norah

30.82 34.72

Upper Sandusky JR18 1:05.99Barth, Aubree

30.66 35.33

Col Crawford SO19 1:06.02Betts, Aubrey

31.62 34.40

Memorial JR20 1:06.66Halko, Alyvia

31.61 35.05

Memorial FR21 1:07.19Halko, Kalle

32.45 34.74

Wynford JR22 J1:07.19Fadley, Ava

31.29 35.90

Col Crawford SR23 1:07.99Marks, Joette

32.51 35.48

Bluffton SO24 1:08.02Luginbill, Selah

32.40 35.62

Marion Local SO25 1:08.19Homan, Eva

33.03 35.16

LCC JR26 1:08.54Lauck, Addyson

32.33 36.21

New Bremen SR27 1:09.09Fullenkamp, Layla

32.74 36.35

LCC JR28 1:09.14Bourk, Kendalynn

32.41 36.73

Marion Local JR29 1:09.32Greenwood, Laney

32.83 36.49

Memorial FR30 1:09.54Kuroda, Keika

32.94 36.60

Madison JR31 1:09.90Coulter, Brianna

33.12 36.78

Bath FR32 1:10.47Deters, Fran

33.71 36.76

Galion SO33 1:11.48Nelson, Savannah

32.62 38.86

Minster FR34 1:11.67Cedarleaf, Catelyn

32.88 38.79

Madison SR35 J1:11.67Clark, Jaselle

34.19 37.48

Marion Local SO36 1:11.71Grieshop, Haylie

34.42 37.29

Kenton JR37 1:12.62Osborn, Ady

34.04 38.58

Col Crawford SO38 1:13.94Kozinski, Eva

34.37 39.57

Ada SO39 1:13.98Drost, Emma

33.39 40.59

Kenton FR40 1:14.53Blue, Avery

35.32 39.21

Bath FR41 1:15.12Griffieth, Valerie

35.40 39.72

Galion JR42 1:15.20Gangwer, Elliott

36.19 39.01

Kenton SO43 1:15.83Fox, Lilly

35.63 40.20

Marion Local SR44 J1:15.83Brunswick, Grace

35.25 40.58

Minster FR45 1:15.98Wiford, Megan

35.54 40.44

Fostoria JR46 1:16.33Martinez, Amia

36.18 40.15

Kenton JR47 1:16.57Connolly, Brailyn

36.08 40.49

Bath FR48 1:16.82Cash, Rilynne

36.04 40.78

Fostoria JR49 1:18.26Rodriquez, Ari

37.77 40.49

Elida FR50 1:19.13Myers, Chloe

38.68 40.45

Fostoria JR51 1:19.68Nyamwaro, Ciarah

38.79 40.89

Galion SR52 1:20.73Schultz, Kaydi

37.84 42.89

LCC FR53 1:20.91Little, Gianna

37.82 43.09

Madison SR54 1:21.20Reiter, Raygen

38.52 42.68

Elida FR55 1:24.11Begamatova, Lola

39.15 44.96

Crestline JR56 1:24.95Monroe, Krystal

38.18 46.77

Galion JR57 1:26.67Parker, Kloe

40.69 45.98

LCC JR58 1:26.97Kelly-Frueh, Cadence

38.59 48.38

Upper Sandusky SR59 1:29.99Field, Bailey

41.57 48.42

Lexington FR60 1:31.38Jude, Ava

41.26 50.12

Memorial JR61 1:38.81Chavis, Aubri

44.06 54.75
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Sanction #: OH-26SC-151OB

Results - Sectional 5
 
Event 13A  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Swim-off

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

  - Swim-off
Memorial FR1 1:06.06Halko, Kalle

31.40 34.66

Wynford JR2 1:07.08Fadley, Ava

31.46 35.62

 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Memorial JR1 50.47Kleinschmit, Kaleb

24.48 25.99

Minster SO2 50.51Wendeln, Michael

24.19 26.32

Ada JR3 51.10Szippl, Jacob

24.07 27.03

Shawnee SR4 52.23Latham, Aidan

24.92 27.31

Col Crawford SR5 52.54Heinle, Andrew

24.77 27.77

Kenton SR6 52.71Davis, Gatlin

25.07 27.64

Col Crawford JR7 53.41Keller, Parker

25.41 28.00

McComb JR8 53.55Schaublin, Grant

25.15 28.40

Madison SR9 53.80Harvey, Landon

24.84 28.96

Shawnee SR10 J53.80Brennan, Noah

25.70 28.10

LCC SR11 53.95Baldauf, Andrew

25.73 28.22

New Bremen FR12 54.05Garman, August

25.66 28.39

Lexington SO13 54.61Jackson, Nathan

25.90 28.71

Galion JR14 54.65Gillam, Noah

26.57 28.08

Col Crawford JR15 55.14Williams, Wyatt

26.91 28.23

New Bremen FR16 55.19Bernhold, Gabe

26.17 29.02

LCC JR17 56.43Woods, Lincoln

25.92 30.51

Minster SO18 56.73Hess, Braden

26.07 30.66

Col Crawford SO19 58.00Stirm, Issac

27.32 30.68

Elida FR20 58.28Agozzino, Isaac

27.19 31.09

Memorial JR21 59.52Milner, Claydon

Madison SR22 59.97Collins, John

29.19 30.78

Bluffton FR23 59.98Benroth, Bodey

27.76 32.22

Madison JR24 1:00.71Tackett, Jason

27.91 32.80

Kenton JR25 1:00.73Reffner, Mason

28.70 32.03

Minster SR26 1:00.95Bensman, DJ

28.76 32.19

Ada SO27 1:01.54Smith, Thaddeus

29.17 32.37

Marion Local SR28 1:02.21Hess, Keegen

29.61 32.60

Ada SO29 1:02.40Morgan, Grady

28.91 33.49

Bath JR30 1:02.85Snyder, Tommy

29.64 33.21

Ada SR31 1:02.87Clum, Kaden

29.94 32.93

LCC SO32 1:03.91Stewart, Corbin

29.80 34.11

New Bremen FR33 1:05.11Ross, DJ

30.28 34.83

Fostoria SO34 1:06.90Galvan, Braysen

29.48 37.42

Upper Sandusky FR35 1:07.08Craig, Joshua

31.12 35.96

Lexington FR36 1:07.48Wells, Noah

1:07.40 0.08

Upper Sandusky FR37 1:07.68Inglis, Nash

31.73 35.95

Galion SR38 1:08.22Peden, Collin

32.34 35.88

Upper Sandusky FR39 1:08.37Schindler, Luke

31.02 37.35

Fostoria JR40 1:08.87Blair, Reece

33.15 35.72

Elida FR41 1:09.01Sharp, Blake

32.71 36.30

Minster SO42 1:09.24Cedarleaf, Calix

30.77 38.47

Fostoria JR43 1:09.48Kammeyer, Cruz

32.82 36.66

Marion Local FR44 1:13.95Klosterman, Jackson

34.71 39.24

Kenton SO45 1:16.66Emerine, Eli

36.34 40.32

New Bremen SO46 1:22.85Niekamp, Tate

36.50 46.35

Elida SR47 1:26.23Hernandez, Thristan

41.25 44.98

Kenton JR48 1:30.25Rogers, Brian

41.41 48.84

Marion Local FR49 1:30.37Thobe, Troy

40.58 49.79

Bluffton FR50 1:30.46Tipton, Kristopher

43.24 47.22

Marion Local FR51 1:52.77Ashman, Luke

54.29 58.48
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2026 Lima D-2 Sectional 5 - NW District Meet - 2/14/2026

Sanction #: OH-26SC-151OB

Results - Sectional 5

(Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Upper Sandusky FR--- DQJohnson, Gavin

28.53 32.61

 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Lexington JR1 5:30.87Caldwell, Kayla

29.32 33.14 33.38 33.66

33.50 33.29 33.38 34.19

34.18 32.83

Col Crawford JR2 5:32.01Foust, Meadow

28.81 32.76 33.26 33.47

33.99 34.12 34.17 34.23

34.18 33.02

Col Crawford SR3 5:35.33Finnan, Ava

29.09 33.67 34.19 34.16

34.51 34.80 34.41 34.48

34.10 31.92

Col Crawford JR4 5:38.46Grau, Evy

29.90 33.24 34.61 34.54

34.68 34.92 34.47 34.99

34.66 32.45

New Bremen SO5 5:42.90Hemmelgarn, Lily

29.79 32.78 34.02 34.87

35.41 35.34 35.60 35.70

35.68 33.71

Lexington SR6 6:06.26Woods, Emily

32.04 34.42 35.79 36.25

36.55 37.55 38.59 39.04

38.65 37.38

Elida SR7 6:25.14Elrod, Vivian

33.20 36.61 38.03 38.84

38.88 40.00 40.19 40.07

40.54 38.78

Kenton SR8 6:26.10Howe, Kiyah

33.11 37.30 39.03 38.60

39.41 39.97 40.58 40.65

40.66 36.79

Memorial SR9 6:34.03Brackman, Hannah

33.42 38.33 39.64 40.92

40.38 40.87 41.08 40.17

40.78 38.44

Minster SR10 6:36.43Hagens, Riley

30.69 35.84 38.99 41.27

41.33 42.28 42.54 42.06

41.68 39.75

Elida SO11 6:43.10Troyer, Arwen

34.28 38.93 40.40 41.25

42.00 42.45 42.20 41.93

41.40 38.26

Col Crawford FR12 6:48.37Cole, Gwyneth

34.67 40.25 41.48 41.90

42.98 41.31 42.20 42.45

41.97 39.16

Madison JR13 7:00.02Durbridge, Claire

35.74 40.32 42.01 42.02

43.20 43.90 43.65 44.30

44.28 40.60

Ridgemont SO14 7:10.72Kearns, Willow

36.65 41.40 43.86 44.70

44.41 44.14

1:26.70

Kenton JR15 7:18.55Cameron, Georgia

36.00 42.02 44.51 44.45

45.54 45.09 46.05 45.06

46.41 43.42

Memorial SR16 7:43.88Elking, Morgan

39.64 45.07 46.75 46.68

47.24 47.69 48.66 48.41

47.80 45.94

Kenton FR17 8:07.42Cameron, Meredith

42.06 47.30 50.64 51.69

51.82 50.13 49.89 50.36

49.77 43.76

St Henry SO--- DFSBergman, Bree

 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Lexington SR1 5:03.80Watters, Cooper

26.20 29.39 31.09 31.19

31.22 30.86 30.90 30.79

31.50 30.66

Bluffton FR2 5:05.51Verb, Camden

26.84 29.44 30.72 31.45

31.37 31.56 31.66 31.57

31.12 29.78

New Bremen SO3 5:10.07Young, Aiden

25.99 28.73 30.69 31.11

31.44 31.81 32.24 32.97

32.93 32.16

Kenton JR4 5:23.95Buxton, Sawyer

28.23 31.09 32.22 33.10

33.24 33.47 33.54 33.47

33.19 32.40

Lexington SO5 5:26.69Hoover, Sam

28.56 31.42 32.58 33.70

33.80 34.16 33.41 33.59

32.78 32.69

Memorial FR6 5:27.34Kleinschmit, Kolby

29.28 33.11 33.40 33.46

33.85 33.51 34.23 32.92

32.84 30.74

Col Crawford FR7 5:27.42Young, Hayden

29.16 33.27 33.17 33.29

33.56 33.40 33.72 33.88

33.09 30.88

Lexington SO8 5:28.11Thompson, Jake

29.34 32.32 33.23 33.83

33.47 33.56 34.23 34.06

33.32 30.75
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Results - Sectional 5

(Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Lexington SO9 5:28.45McGinty, Brayden

29.43 32.05 33.65 33.97

33.74 33.11 33.49 33.90

33.67 31.44

Upper Sandusky SO10 5:36.16Leightey, Drew

29.37 32.50 33.76 33.93

34.71 35.37 35.56 34.78

33.79 32.39

Bluffton FR11 5:37.75Fritsch, Max

28.77 32.41 33.24 33.76

34.53 34.41 36.90 36.34

34.51 32.88

Col Crawford FR12 6:17.04Ruth, Ethan

30.82 35.22 36.89 38.98

39.62 39.07 39.51 40.17

39.26 37.50

New Bremen SO13 6:19.01Wilker, Adam

31.76 36.32 37.98 38.94

38.86 39.43 40.11 39.77

39.53 36.31

 
Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 1:44.41Memorial

1) Triplett, Piper JR 2) Irmscher, Layla JR

3) Botkin, Ava JR 4) Fischbach, Nora SO

25.54 26.81 26.28 25.78

2 1:44.62Minster

1) Holthaus, Carmen JR 2) Meyer, Audrey JR

3) Heuker, Emma SR 4) Oldiges, Elise SR

26.55 26.20 28.18 23.69

3 1:46.22Col Crawford

1) Finnan, Riley JR 2) Link, Sydney SO

3) Grau, Evy JR 4) Finnan, Ava SR

26.43 26.76 27.30 25.73

4 1:47.79St Henry

1) Hartings, Rachel SR 2) Huelskamp, Natalie JR

3) Hemmelgarn, Emma SR 4) Lefeld, Quinn SR

28.26 27.38 26.32 25.83

5 1:49.75Lexington

1) Twedt, Gabi FR 2) McFadden, Lydia SO

3) Woods, Emily SR 4) Prykhodko, Katya SR

27.93 28.38 25.67 27.77

6 1:50.85Bluffton

1) Diller, Kari SO 2) Luginbill, Selah SO

3) Geiser, Karden JR 4) Downey, Jenna SR

27.86 30.66 27.20 25.13

7 1:52.57Shawnee

1) Decanio, Gianna SO 2) Mulder, Norah JR

3) Gideon, Hannah FR 4) Brennan, Lila FR

28.67 28.92 27.77 27.21

8 1:52.95Elida

1) Bullock, Saige JR 2) Troyer, Cameron FR

3) Frueh, Ava SR 4) Sharp, Ally SR

29.13 27.99 29.05 26.78

9 1:55.96Upper Sandusky

1) Barth, Aubree JR 2) Gottfried, Audrey FR

3) Dishon, Addison JR 4) Conley, Kyla SR

30.21 28.62 30.59 26.54

10 2:02.88Marion Local

1) Brunswick, Grace SR 2) Grieshop, Haylie SO

3) Homan, Eva SO 4) Koesters, Norah FR

32.31 31.35 29.82 29.40

11 2:06.48Bath

1) Francis, Penny SO 2) Griffieth, Valerie FR

3) Cash, Rilynne FR 4) Deters, Fran FR

31.38 32.10 34.61 28.39

12 2:06.50Galion

1) VanBuren, Olivia JR 2) Davis, Bianca SR

3) Schultz, Kaydi SR 4) Nelson, Savannah SO

30.72 32.38 32.85 30.55

13 2:06.84LCC

1) Little, Gianna FR 2) Lauck, Addyson JR

3) Bourk, Kendalynn JR 4) Bourk, Brielle SO

35.07 31.04 31.31 29.42

14 2:06.92Madison

1) Carmel, Loren SR 2) Reiter, Raygen SR

3) Coulter, Brianna JR 4) Reynolds, Emma SR

31.07 34.51 32.16 29.18

15 2:08.11Kenton

1) Osborn, Ady JR 2) Hunsaker, Mya FR

3) Fox, Lilly SO 4) Blue, Avery FR

32.20 32.21 32.40 31.30

16 2:15.70Fostoria

1) Martinez, Amia JR 2) Nyamwaro, Ciarah JR

3) Weidner, Brin SO 4) Guernsey, Addie SO

34.57 35.51 34.65 30.97

 
Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 1:32.92Memorial

1) Luebke, Gavin JR 2) Triplett, Bradey SR

3) McClain, Caiden FR 4) Kleinschmit, Kaleb JR

23.24 23.16 23.88 22.64

2 1:34.49Shawnee

1) Latham, Aidan SR 2) Brennan, Noah SR

3) Minnick, Aidan SR 4) Vondrell, Gavin SO

24.08 24.37 22.97 23.07

3 1:36.10Col Crawford

1) Heinle, Andrew SR 2) Keller, Parker JR

3) Gonzales, Ian SR 4) Bohach, Grayden SO

24.10 23.91 24.44 23.65

4 1:36.23Minster

1) Wendeln, Michael SO 2) Stammen, Eli JR

3) Cedarleaf, Collin JR 4) Hess, Braden SO

23.32 24.05 24.89 23.97

5 1:36.55Lexington

1) Konves, Kenny FR 2) McFadden, Peyton SR

3) Garver, Owen SR 4) Watters, Cooper SR

25.04 24.14 24.78 22.59
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Results - Sectional 5

(Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

6 1:37.16Kenton

1) Fox, Cameron JR 2) Blue, Jackson SR

3) McFarlin, Maddux SO 4) Davis, Gatlin SR

24.85 24.77 24.12 23.42

7 1:40.63Upper Sandusky

1) Minehart, Henry JR 2) Bacon, Ashton SO

3) Plymale, Levi JR 4) Leightey, Drew SO

26.07 24.34 25.91 24.31

8 1:41.48Madison

1) Harvey, Landon SR 2) Parish, Andrew SR

3) White, Eli SR 4) Tackett, Jason JR

23.90 25.92 25.06 26.60

9 1:43.09LCC

1) Woods, Lincoln JR 2) Howell, Nolan FR

3) Stewart, Corbin SO 4) Baldauf, Andrew SR

25.04 26.65 27.00 24.40

10 1:44.91Bluffton

1) Benroth, Bodey FR 2) Armstrong, Owen SO

3) Stanfield, Aiden FR 4) Fritsch, Max FR

27.20 25.95 27.09 24.67

11 1:45.42Galion

1) Gillam, Noah JR 2) Peden, Collin SR

3) Early, Zach SR 4) Morningstar, Roen SO

24.91 27.85 28.51 24.15

12 1:47.60Ada

1) Morgan, Grady SO 2) Smith, Thaddeus SO

3) Clum, Kaden SR 4) Szippl, Jacob JR

27.63 27.80 28.08 24.09

13 1:54.67Bath

1) Snyder, Tommy JR 2) Dunlap, Caleb FR

3) Robey, Jeron SO 4) Harriger, Lincoln FR

28.42 33.51 25.93 26.81

14 1:57.77Marion Local

1) Hartings, Tanner SO 2) Mescher, Austin SO

3) Klosterman, Jackson FR 4) Hess, Keegen SR

37.73 19.59 32.76 27.69

15 1:59.16Fostoria

1) Kammeyer, Cruz JR 2) Blair, Reece JR

3) Cooley, Mason SO 4) Galvan, Braysen SO

32.16 29.57 28.64 28.79

--- DQNew Bremen

1) Ross, DJ FR 2) Osburn, Ethan SR

3) Wilker, Adam SO 4) Bernhold, Gabe FR

29.23 27.90 29.46 24.14

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Shawnee SR1 1:01.30Schimmoeller, Morgan

29.99 31.31

Col Crawford SR2 1:01.31Bruner, Brynn

29.78 31.53

Bluffton SO3 1:04.85Diller, Kari

31.11 33.74

Memorial SR4 1:04.94Gabel, Peyton

31.06 33.88

Shawnee SR5 1:05.40Eyob, Aryam

31.45 33.95

Lexington SR6 1:07.20Nolan, Maggie

32.04 35.16

Ada SR7 1:08.08Demascio, Lydia

Col Crawford SO8 1:08.17Sutter, Amira

33.28 34.89

Upper Sandusky SR9 1:08.76Conley, Kyla

33.90 34.86

New Bremen SO10 1:08.78James, Alana

33.64 35.14

Minster JR11 1:10.86Meyer, Audrey

33.79 37.07

Wynford JR12 1:12.92Fadley, Ava

35.10 37.82

Lexington JR13 1:13.20Phillips, Jocelyn

35.60 37.60

St Henry JR14 1:14.18Wourms, Alaina

35.69 38.49

Galion JR15 1:14.91VanBuren, Olivia

35.59 39.32

LCC SO16 1:15.86Bourk, Brielle

35.96 39.90

Kenton JR17 1:16.75Blue, Leah

37.37 39.38

Fostoria SO18 1:16.97Guernsey, Addie

37.10 39.87

Shawnee JR19 1:18.40Mulder, Norah

37.08 41.32

New Bremen JR20 1:18.50Eyink, Sophie

37.11 41.39

Elida SR21 1:19.16Troyer, Leegan

38.22 40.94

Kenton JR22 1:19.71Sprang, Jude

39.18 40.53

Upper Sandusky JR23 1:20.73Dishon, Addison

39.65 41.08

Bath FR24 1:20.74Deters, Fran

38.83 41.91

Ridgemont SO25 1:20.79Kearns, Willow

Bluffton JR26 1:21.84McGuire, Kailey

37.83 44.01

Col Crawford FR27 1:22.19Jones, Kennedi

39.48 42.71

Col Crawford SR28 1:24.00Palenshus, Shaylee

40.32 43.68

Memorial FR29 1:24.11Kuroda, Keika

Bath SO30 1:24.86Francis, Penny

42.46 42.40

St Henry FR31 1:26.20Wourms, Alexis

41.60 44.60

Madison SR32 1:27.18Clark, Jaselle

Fostoria FR33 1:27.46Silvia, Brya

42.35 45.11

Marion Local SO34 1:27.99Grieshop, Haylie

41.90 46.09
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Results - Sectional 5

(Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Minster JR35 1:28.17Sommer, Eleanor

42.21 45.96

St Henry FR36 1:28.68Grieshop, Emma

42.18 46.50

Kenton JR37 1:30.03Connolly, Brailyn

42.80 47.23

Minster FR38 1:30.95Wiford, Megan

43.74 47.21

Memorial FR39 1:32.30Howe, Emily

42.78 49.52

Bath FR40 1:33.80Shields, Katelyn

46.13 47.67

Wynford FR41 1:34.48Wolfe, Eili

44.95 49.53

Elida FR42 1:36.74Begamatova, Lola

47.97 48.77

Marion Local JR43 1:37.53Muhlenkamp, Ava

Bath SO44 1:37.54Frese, Rhori

45.51 52.03

Lexington FR45 1:37.70Jude, Ava

1:45.43

Madison FR46 1:37.76Smith, Mackynzie

1:37.81

Memorial FR47 1:38.01Brackman, Mikaela

46.96 51.05

Upper Sandusky SR48 1:38.72Enriquez, Jo

46.37 52.35

Marion Local SO49 1:39.77Kramer, Raygen

1:52.57

Upper Sandusky SR50 1:42.08Field, Bailey

48.52 53.56

Wynford JR51 1:44.46Wolfe, Erin

49.95 54.51

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Bluffton SR1 54.15Bowlus, Jackson

26.13 28.02

Memorial FR2 55.92McClain, Caiden

27.01 28.91

Shawnee SR3 56.21Latham, Mason

26.81 29.40

New Bremen SO4 56.50Young, Aiden

27.61 28.89

Ada JR5 57.89Szippl, Jacob

27.79 30.10

Galion SO6 57.98Morningstar, Roen

28.54 29.44

Elida SR7 1:00.60Staley, Leyton

28.48 32.12

LCC SR8 1:01.41Baldauf, Andrew

30.48 30.93

Col Crawford FR9 1:01.51Bruner, Trey

29.96 31.55

Shawnee SR10 1:01.92Vondrell, Connor

29.96 31.96

Madison SR11 1:03.84Parish, Andrew

31.12 32.72

Memorial SO12 1:04.25James, Lincoln

30.89 33.36

Lexington SO13 1:05.43Thompson, Jake

32.13 33.30

Kenton SR14 1:07.00Blue, Jackson

32.28 34.72

Lexington FR15 1:08.84Worcester, Grayson

32.99 35.85

Madison SR16 1:10.87Urban, Koltin

34.22 36.65

Minster SR17 1:11.77Bensman, DJ

35.03 36.74

Marion Local SO18 1:12.21Mescher, Austin

34.39 37.82

Madison JR19 1:12.36Tackett, Jason

Bluffton FR20 1:14.77Stanfield, Aiden

37.23 37.54

Fostoria SO21 1:16.36Cooley, Mason

37.10 39.26

Ridgemont SR22 1:17.48Kearns, Owen

36.94 40.54

Madison JR23 1:19.36Brummett, Jackson

39.55 39.81

Bluffton FR24 1:21.14McGuire, Colton

38.56 42.58

Wynford SO25 1:21.68Assenheimer, Bennett

Upper Sandusky FR26 1:23.65Inglis, Nash

39.19 44.46

Bath FR27 1:27.84Dunlap, Caleb

43.14 44.70

Wynford FR28 1:36.36Weaver, Xander

46.53 49.83

Kenton FR29 1:36.44McMahon, Robbie

46.44 50.00

Minster FR30 1:41.74Oen, Alex

Marion Local FR31 1:46.50Thobe, Troy

51.78 54.72

Marion Local FR32 1:52.01Otte, Lucas

52.20 59.81

Minster FR--- DQMaltinsky, Parker

Marion Local FR--- DQAshman, Luke

 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Minster SR1 1:07.41Oldiges, Elise

30.72 36.69

Col Crawford FR2 1:08.92Keller, Sophia

32.41 36.51

St Henry SR3 1:10.32Lefeld, Quinn

32.67 37.65

Memorial JR4 1:10.93Triplett, Piper

33.36 37.57
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Results - Sectional 5

(Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Shawnee SO5 1:12.09Decanio, Gianna

34.01 38.08

Memorial JR6 1:16.33Botkin, Ava

35.53 40.80

Elida SR7 1:16.92Frueh, Ava

36.33 40.59

St Henry SO8 1:17.04Lefeld, Darby

36.28 40.76

Bluffton JR9 1:17.67Geiser, Karden

36.24 41.43

Lexington SO10 1:18.49McFadden, Lydia

37.17 41.32

Bluffton FR11 1:19.51Sterrett, Madelyn

37.96 41.55

Col Crawford SO12 1:19.54Cole, Adalyn

36.84 42.70

Upper Sandusky FR13 1:19.98Gottfried, Audrey

37.10 42.88

Ada SR14 1:21.52Nau, Alyssa

37.95 43.57

Madison SR15 1:24.75Carmel, Loren

40.43 44.32

New Bremen SR16 1:26.26Fullenkamp, Layla

40.24 46.02

Col Crawford FR17 1:26.32Cole, Evanny

40.68 45.64

St Henry FR18 1:26.70Koesters, Natalie

41.00 45.70

Col Crawford SR19 1:26.88Marks, Joette

40.98 45.90

Shawnee JR20 1:28.70Etzkorn, Isabella

40.78 47.92

Minster FR21 1:28.79Cedarleaf, Catelyn

41.07 47.72

Kenton SO22 1:29.48Fox, Lilly

42.55 46.93

Minster SO23 1:31.35Kuether, Grace

42.64 48.71

Kenton FR24 1:31.60Blue, Avery

42.98 48.62

New Bremen SR25 1:31.84Blanchard, Lydia

43.14 48.70

LCC JR26 1:32.15Lauck, Addyson

42.23 49.92

Bath JR27 1:32.74Bowlin, Callie

44.62 48.12

Elida SR28 1:33.32Bell, Marah

43.41 49.91

Madison JR29 1:33.46Coulter, Brianna

45.09 48.37

Elida SR30 1:33.81Michaelis, Madison

43.20 50.61

Marion Local FR31 1:34.02Koesters, Norah

44.44 49.58

Galion SR32 1:34.78Davis, Bianca

43.56 51.22

Fostoria SO33 1:38.24Weidner, Brin

46.12 52.12

Bath FR34 1:40.80Cash, Rilynne

47.28 53.52

Memorial FR35 1:42.52Dicke, Olivia

48.53 53.99

LCC FR36 1:48.54Newman, Rae

47.93 1:00.61

Marion Local SO37 2:13.12Kramer, Raygen

59.59 1:13.53

Kenton FR--- DQHunsaker, Mya

43.44 49.15

Memorial FR--- DQGabel, Piper

48.44 54.22

Lexington SR--- DQPrykhodko, Katya

33.87 38.80

Marion Local JR--- DFSEllis, Payton

 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Memorial SR1 1:03.37Triplett, Bradey

29.52 33.85

Memorial JR2 1:03.68Luebke, Gavin

29.58 34.10

New Bremen FR3 1:03.71Bernhold, Gabe

30.06 33.65

New Bremen SO4 1:04.20Monfort, Aiden

30.22 33.98

Bath FR5 1:04.87Harriger, Lincoln

30.10 34.77

Bluffton JR6 1:05.82Ungashick, Aaron

30.57 35.25

Lexington SR7 1:06.79Garver, Owen

31.29 35.50

Minster JR8 1:06.87Stammen, Eli

31.67 35.20

Col Crawford JR9 1:07.44Keller, Parker

31.30 36.14

Lexington SR10 1:08.16McFadden, Peyton

32.34 35.82

LCC JR11 1:09.90Woods, Lincoln

32.37 37.53

Shawnee SO12 1:10.63Conrad, Sam

33.72 36.91

Col Crawford SR13 1:11.10Gonzales, Ian

32.75 38.35

Bluffton SO14 1:11.22Armstrong, Owen

33.17 38.05

Memorial JR15 1:12.14Milner, Claydon

33.52 38.62

Kenton JR16 1:12.53Reffner, Mason

33.76 38.77

Col Crawford SO17 1:12.59Stirm, Issac

33.31 39.28
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Results - Sectional 5

(Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

St Henry FR18 1:12.98Huelskamp, Dylan

33.78 39.20

Bath SO19 1:17.42Robey, Jeron

35.10 42.32

Shawnee FR20 1:18.11Hedges, Thomas

35.35 42.76

Upper Sandusky JR21 1:21.21Miller, Christian

36.49 44.72

Bath JR22 1:22.89Snyder, Tommy

37.45 45.44

Minster SR23 1:22.94Huwer, Eli

37.84 45.10

Col Crawford FR24 1:23.19Ruth, Ethan

39.44 43.75

Bluffton FR25 1:24.61Benroth, Bodey

38.46 46.15

Upper Sandusky FR26 1:29.94Schindler, Luke

40.90 49.04

Minster FR27 1:30.50Kuehner, James

39.02 51.48

Minster SO28 1:34.96Cedarleaf, Calix

44.53 50.43

Madison SR29 1:36.41Kepple, Drew

44.16 52.25

Marion Local SO30 1:39.21Hartings, Tanner

45.21 54.00

Marion Local FR--- DQOtte, Lucas

1:04.56 1:17.31

 
Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 3:47.61Col Crawford

1) Bruner, Brynn SR 2) Keller, Sophia FR

3) Finnan, Riley JR 4) Foust, Meadow JR

27.30 57.31 27.39 57.77

26.45 56.20 26.82 56.33

2 3:54.75Lexington

1) Woods, Emily SR 2) Nolan, Maggie SR

3) Caldwell, Kayla JR 4) Twedt, Gabi FR

27.70 58.11 28.54 1:00.02

26.72 57.39 27.91 59.23

3 4:00.32Shawnee

1) Decanio, Gianna SO 2) Brennan, Lila FR

3) Schimmoeller, Morgan SR 4) Schaaf, Cece JR

30.01 1:02.97 29.25 1:03.05

27.56 58.62 26.46 55.68

4 4:05.05New Bremen

1) James, Alana SO 2) Homan, Lucy SR

3) Eyink, Sophie JR 4) Hemmelgarn, Lily SO

29.85 1:03.32 29.36 1:02.63

30.22 1:03.06 26.37 56.04

5 4:12.00St Henry

1) Lefeld, Darby SO 2) Huelskamp, Natalie JR

3) Wourms, Alaina JR 4) Bergman, Bree SO

30.55 1:03.30 28.86 1:01.00

31.15 1:06.13 29.50 1:01.57

6 4:12.15Memorial

1) Gabel, Peyton SR 2) Halko, Alyvia JR

3) Brackman, Hannah SR 4) Irmscher, Layla JR

29.29 1:02.07 30.64 1:06.07

30.81 1:04.89 28.03 59.12

7 4:21.79Elida

1) Bullock, Saige JR 2) Troyer, Arwen SO

3) Frueh, Ava SR 4) Elrod, Vivian SR

30.79 1:05.18 29.83 1:03.67

32.09 1:08.31 30.20 1:04.63

8 4:31.10Kenton

1) Howe, Kiyah SR 2) Cameron, Georgia JR

3) Blue, Leah JR 4) Musser, Maggie FR

30.75 1:05.43 33.46 1:11.92

31.97 1:08.87 30.51 1:04.88

9 4:36.75Madison

1) Carmel, Loren SR 2) Clark, Jaselle SR

3) Coulter, Brianna JR 4) Reynolds, Emma SR

31.80 1:08.59 33.83 1:11.72

17.67 1:12.02 29.96 1:04.42

10 4:43.92Minster

1) Sommer, Eleanor JR 2) Cedarleaf, Catelyn FR

3) Kuether, Grace SO 4) Hagens, Riley SR

33.53 1:14.25 32.45 1:11.24

33.97 1:14.76 29.24 1:03.67

 
Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 3:27.53Shawnee

1) Latham, Mason SR 2) Latham, Aidan SR

3) Minnick, Aidan SR 4) Vondrell, Gavin SO

24.71 51.69 24.44 52.34

24.44 51.57 24.06 51.93

2 3:30.26New Bremen

1) Rohr, Avery SR 2) Garman, August FR

3) Monfort, Aiden SO 4) Young, Aiden SO

25.35 52.59 25.13 52.99

25.33 54.09 23.84 50.59

3 3:31.46Lexington

1) Konves, Kenny FR 2) McFadden, Peyton SR

3) Jackson, Nathan SO 4) Watters, Cooper SR

25.48 54.19 25.39 53.24

25.45 53.85 23.52 50.18

4 3:32.38Bluffton

1) Verb, Camden FR 2) Fritsch, Max FR

3) Ungashick, Aaron JR 4) Bowlus, Jackson SR

25.86 53.23 26.39 56.99

24.66 52.84 23.22 49.32

5 3:40.50Kenton

1) Davis, Gatlin SR 2) McFarlin, Maddux SO

3) Fox, Cameron JR 4) Buxton, Sawyer JR

25.51 53.88 25.92 56.52

25.42 54.55 18.40 55.55
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Results - Sectional 5

(Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

6 3:45.13Col Crawford

1) Bruner, Trey FR 2) Stirm, Issac SO

3) Gonzales, Ian SR 4) Williams, Wyatt JR

27.61 58.08 27.64 58.40

25.50 54.60 25.38 54.05

7 3:45.76Upper Sandusky

1) Bacon, Ashton SO 2) Minehart, Henry JR

3) Plymale, Levi JR 4) Leightey, Drew SO

26.43 55.48 26.83 58.06

27.30 58.01 25.51 54.21

8 3:46.47Madison

1) Collins, John SR 2) White, Eli SR

3) Harvey, Landon SR 4) Parish, Andrew SR

27.91 59.93 26.26 56.51

24.51 53.53 26.68 56.50

9 4:03.82Ada

1) Morgan, Grady SO 2) Smith, Thaddeus SO

3) Clum, Kaden SR 4) Szippl, Jacob JR

29.06 1:02.10 30.14 1:03.83

30.56 1:04.49 25.03 53.40

10 4:23.03Minster

1) Bensman, DJ SR 2) Oen, Alex FR

3) Cedarleaf, Calix SO 4) Huwer, Eli SR

29.07 1:01.42 31.74 1:06.43

30.69 1:11.11 29.52 1:04.07

11 4:25.46Elida

1) Agozzino, Isaac FR 2) Hernandez, Thristan SR

3) Sharp, Blake FR 4) Staley, Leyton SR

28.14 59.84 39.15 1:23.38

30.33 1:08.54 25.77 53.70


